

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolution on Central African Republic

Legislation as at 24 November 2006

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 November 2024 at 08:46.





About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2006/1-6-1/eng@2006-11-24

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document. This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolution on Central African Republic Contents	
Paragraph 1	1
Paragraph 2	1

African Union

Resolution on Central African Republic

Published on 24 November 2006

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 24 November 2006.]

CONSIDERING the situation prevailing in the North-east of Central African Republic (CAR), particularly in the towns of Birao and Ouadda Djalle occupied by armed bands;

DEEPLY CONCERNED about the loss of several human lives and the serious humanitarian crisis arising therefrom;

TAKING INTO ACCOUNT the urgent need to avert any armed conflict and consult all the parties involved in the crisis prevailing in CAR;

THE PANAFRICAN PARLIAMENT, pursuing its efforts in the search for a lasting solution,

DECIDES:

- 1. to send a fact-finding mission to CAR with a view to gathering first-hand information on the situation prevailing in the North-eastern part of the country; and
- 2. submit a report to the Pan-African Parliament, for discussions, at its 7th Ordinary Session.